
PHOENIXVILLE AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT
386 City Line Ave.  Phoenixville, PA  19460

484-927-5000

NC = No Charge

Usage fees are calculated on a daily basis, not cumulative hours.

Any group staying beyond their allotted time will be charged for additional time

**All cafeteria rentals w/kitchen will require a certified food handler on site.

***Rates are subject to change at the discretion of the District Administration***

Charges for damages can be assessed by the district and billed back to the renting organization. 

No show or canceling after the event, outside of inclement weather, will be charged the full fees based on the policy. 

Class II* Class III* Class IV Class V
Per Hour Per Hour Per Hour Per Hour

Auditorium - Barkley NC $30 $60 $100
Auditorium - PAHS NC $50 $100 $140
Auditorium -PAMS NC $60 $120 $200

Gymnasium NC $50 $125 $300
Gymnasium - Aux, PAMS NC $20 $40 $80

Cafeteria w/ Kitchen** NC $30 $60 $80 
Cafeteria w/o Kitchen** NC $25 $50 $60

Computer Lab NC $30 $60 $100
Classroom NC $10 $20 $40
LGI Space-PAMS NC $15 $30 $60

Stadium - Washington Field^ NC $50 $250 $250
Track Only^ NC $50 $75 $75
Tennis Courts (sets of 3) NC $50 $75 $75
Baseball/Softball Field NC $50 $125 $125
Multipurpose Turf/Grass Athletic Field NC $50 $125 $125
Parking Lots

Stadium Lights

Security -  per guard - 4hr minimum (required for events 300+)
Certified Food Handler - per person
Tech Support - per person
Custodial/Maintenance - per person
Set up/breakdown fee

Class II 

o  School sponsored groups, clubs and student organizations
o  Home and School activities, Booster Clubs

Class III

o  Non-profit groups serving a nationally recognized charity
Class IV 

o  Non-profit groups charging admission to the event
o  Non-profit groups whose membership consists of less than 75% PASD residents

Class V
o  All for-profit groups serving our students or community
o  All groups, not in Classes I-IV, charging an entrance fee or tuition, sports camps, dance recitals, etc.

PLEASE SEE 707AR FOR FULL POLICY AND FEE EXPLANATIONS 

^ If only the track or field is rented, the other could be rented by another group with agreement from both groups. If track and stadium are rented to 
not allow use of the opposite, $25/hour will be added. 

Notice for cancelation, outside of inclement weather, needs to be given to the district based upon the cancelation policy in policy 707AR

         o  Non-profit groups whose membership consists of a minimum of 75% PASD residents, and NOT charging admission to the event

         o  Political meetings or organizations which take collections (including church services, commercial companies, homeowner’s associations)

MUNICIPALTY USE ONLY - INQUIRE WITH DISTRICT DIRECTLY

Additional Fees as applicable
$25/event

$32/hr.
$60/hr.
$60/hr.

$30/ half hr.
$65/hr.

**users shall be responsible for custodial and/or other costs incurred outside of the normal work duties
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